AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO

CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
G&O JOB NO. 17273

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into this day of 2019, by and
between the City of Kalama, Washington, hereinafter referred to as the Agency, and Gray
& Osborne, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Engineer, hereby modifies the contract for
engineering services dated (by Agency) July 31, 2017, for additional services related to
the General Engineering and Survey Services 2017-2019.

Due to the volume of development review work that the City has required
assistance with, the authorized budget for Project Addendum 2 for General
Engineering and Survey Services 2017-2019 will be increased by $25,000. The
new contract limit for Project Addendum 1 will be $75,000, unless an additional
amendment is authorized by the City. The contract end date will be extended to
December 31, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have executed, or cause to be executed by
their duly authorized officials, this AMENDMENT to the Contract for Engineering
Services in duplicate on the respective dates indicated below.

GRAY & OSBORNE, INC. CITY OF KALAMA
By: %M ‘6 @u\_‘_ By:
(Sigﬁature) (Signature)

Name: Michael B. Johnson, P.E.. President Name:
GRAY & OSBORNE, INC. (Print)

Date: \5//‘7 //a\ Date:

"Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer"

(May 9, 2019) Page 1 of 1



